

Bid Letting March 7, 2023  
22-1141L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Infrastructure Solutions		Conley Sitework and Utilities		Orr Wyatt Streetscapes		Hettinger Excavating		Flinn and Son Excavating	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>															
1.	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,092.25	\$ 46,092.25
2.	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	L.S.	\$ 9,136.00	\$ 9,136.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4.	EROSION CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6.	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE	15	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 40,350.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63,000.00
7.	CONCRETE SEWER CASING	22	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
8.	12" JOINTLESS CASING	66	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,580.00
9.	4" JOINTLESS CASING	22	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00
10.	6" WATERLINE (IN PLACE)	4202	L.F.	\$ 49.50	\$ 207,999.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 163,878.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 226,908.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 268,928.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 200,015.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 239,514.00
11.	6" WATERLINE (BORE)	358	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 41,349.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 29,356.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,776.00
12.	4" WATERLINE (IN PLACE)	1677	L.F.	\$ 44.00	\$ 73,788.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,279.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 73,788.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 95,589.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 55,341.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 81,753.75
13.	2" WATERLINE (IN PLACE)	427	L.F.	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,226.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,799.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 27,328.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,091.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,799.00
14.	1" SERVICE LINE (IN PLACE)	667	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 20,977.15	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,006.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,005.00
15.	1" SERVICE LINE (BORE)	1150	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,300.00
16.	RESIDENTIAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY	79	EACH	\$ 660.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50,560.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 59,645.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 130,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 102,700.00
17.	6" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	21	EACH	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
18.	4" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	6	EACH	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
19.	5 1/4" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	8	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 49,040.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 62,000.00
20.	REMOVE AND REPLACE SURFACING (GRAVEL)	343	S.Y.	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,546.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,546.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,005.00
21.	REMOVE AND REPLACE SURFACING (ASPHALT)	829	S.Y.	\$ 132.00	\$ 109,428.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 74,610.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,212.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 80,413.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 64,662.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165,800.00
22.	REMOVE AND REPLACE SURFACING (CONCRETE)	34	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,480.00
23.	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	11	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
24.	FLOWABLE FILL	772	C.Y.	\$ 132.00	\$ 101,904.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 120,432.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 91,096.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 111,940.00
25.	METER SETTER	79	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 24,016.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 34,049.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				<b>\$ 860,425.00</b>		<b>\$ 828,929.00</b>		<b>\$ 869,382.15</b>		<b>\$ 956,390.00</b>		<b>\$ 967,975.20</b>		<b>\$ 1,160,000.00</b>	